11399


AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

KING COUNTY AND THE CITY OF ENUMCLAW 

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 244TH AVENUE SOUTHEAST

This amendment modifies the Interlocal Agreement between King County (“the County”) and the City of Enumclaw (“the City”), titled “Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the City of Enumclaw for the Construction of 244th Avenue Southeast” and executed on March 2, 1998 (“the Agreement”).

RECITALS

A. Under the Agreement, the County will design, acquire property, if necessary, and construct improvements  to 244th Avenue Southeast between State Route 410 and Southeast 456th Street and the City will pay the County a lump sum of  $200,000 as its contribution to the project.

B. The parties are desirous of amending the Agreement to reduce the limits of the project, increase the City’s contribution and revise the scope of work.

C. Section 9.G. of the Agreement provides that the Agreement may be amended only by an instrument in writing, duly executed by both parties.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE , the County and the City agree as follows:

1. The limits of the project are amended by inserting “Sunrise Elementary School” in place of “State Route 410” and “SR 410”  wherever those terms appear throughout the Agreement.

2. The Scope of Work is amended by deleting Section 1.A.(4) which reads “Construct a traffic signal at the SR 410 intersection.”

3. The City’s contribution is increased from $200,000 to $300,000.  Therefore, the Agreement is amended by deleting the amount “$200,000” wherever it appears in the Agreement and inserting “$300,000” in its place.

4. Except as modified herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment effective as of the date last written below.

KING COUNTY




CITY OF ENUMCLAW

________________________


________________________

King County Executive



City Mayor

________________________


________________________

Date  






Date

Approved as to Form



Approved as to Form

________________________


________________________

Deputy Prosecuting
Attorney


City Attorney

